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Trading Activity Decelerates from Q1

Quarterly Futures and Options Volume Reaches 10.5 Billion in Q2 2020
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Trading Volume in Q1 and Q2
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Q2 vs QloCommodity Products

Trading Volume in Q1 and Q2
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M.

Q2 vs Q1oFutures vs Options by Category

Open Interest

Futures
Agriculture
Currency
Energy
Equity Index
Individual Equity
Interest Rates
Non-Precious Metals
Other
Precious Metals

Futures Total

Options
Agriculture
Currency
Energy
Equity Index
Individual Equity
Interest Rates
Non-Precious Metals
Other
Precious Metals

Options Total

FlX
- R

Q1

530,341,67¢
804,722,72¢
837,615,05:
1,750,926,35:
630,402,71¢
1,181,717,13;
313,007,904
187,551,07C
187,285,201
6,423,569,838

32,168,214
296,042,94¢
55,153,23¢
2,821,962,32]
1,400,294,42¢
366,403,03¢
6,988,192
2,495,84¢
7,494,28¢
4,989,002,508

Volume

Q2

494,771,071
708,630,00C
902,783,10¢
1,553,298,90¢
623,650,80¢
705,255,371
345,404,19¢
329,298,01:
162,111,43¢
5,825,202,908

27,292,68:
255,420,48¢
40,611,517
2,692,828,67:
1,413,828,03¢
188,615,06z
5,558,72¢
2,906,427
3,825,95¢
4,630,887,561

Change

-6.7%
-11.9%
7.8%
-11.3%
-1.1%
-40.3%
10.3%
75.6%
-13.4%
-9.3%

-15.2%
-13.7%
-26.4%
-4.6%
1.0%
-48.5%
-20.5%
16.5%
-48.9%
-7.2%

Q1

s sreleny
19,757,004
44,675,99¢
33,190,065
33,835,602
73,059,464

8,234,11<

5,303,641

3,257,56<

236,893,366

6,686,704
9,030,404
20,054,737
225,412,29¢
305,325,071
113,898,347
1,725,81C
445,167
1,801,265
684,379,799

Q2

15,825,367
18,261,84%
45,100,09¢
30,243,87¢
36,115,065
74,377,73¢

8,137,525

5,604,33¢

3,712,667

231(;378513

5,846,625
8,013,22(
18,517,05(
205,568,07(
336,212,607
100,058,102
1,560,61€
454,104
1,364,111
677,594,503

Change

1.6%
-7.6%
0.9%
-8.9%
6.7%
1.8%
-1.2%
5.7%
14.0%
0.2%

-12.6%
-11.3%
-7.7%
-8.8%
10.1%
-12.2%
=9.6%
2.0%
-24.3%
-1.0%
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Q2 vs QloFutures vs Options by Region

Futures
AsiaPacific
Europe
Latin America
North America
Other

Future Total

Options
Asia-Pacific
Europe
Latin America
North America
Other

Option Total

Futures and Options
Asia Pacific
Europe
Latin America
North America
Other

Grand Total

A

Q1

2,356,095,891
1,398,177,48¢
935,184,474
1,481,278,70¢
252,833,28¢
6,423,569,838

2,044,090,71¢
372,002,841
436,781,42C
2,106,135,55¢
29,991,972
4,989,002,508

4,400,186,607
1,770,180,32¢
1,371,965,89¢
3,587,414,26¢

282,825,25¢

11,412,572,346

Volume

Q2

2,394,684,58¢
1,099,650,63:
1,004,668,76:
1,044,393,25]

281,805,67(C

5,825,202,908

2,000,457,23:
231,390,101
397,789,78:
1,980,832,94!
20,417,504

4,630,887,561

4,395,141,81¢
1,331,040,73¢
1,402,458,54¢
3,025,226,19¢

302,223,174

10,456,090,469

Change

1.6%
-21.4%
7.4%
-29.5%
11.5%
-9.3%

-2.1%
-37.8%
-8.9%
-5.9%
-31.9%
-7.2%

-0.1%
-24.8%
2.2%
-15.7%
6.9%

-8.4%

Q1

52,532,03¢
66,713,14¢
34,132,60¢
73,838,07(
9,677,511
236,893,366

32,764,50¢
186,151,90¢
67,411,19¢
391,958,461
6,093,72¢
684,379,799

85,296,54¢
252,865,05¢
101,543,79¢
465,796,531
15,771,23¢

921,273,165

Open Interest

Q2

47,519,254
63,208,09¢
37,494,33¢
71,737,21C
17,419,617
237,378,513

31,392,04¢
173,290,60¢
81,344,20(C
387,801,98(
3,765,672
677,594,503

78,911,29¢
236,498,70¢
118,838,53¢
459,539,19(
21,185,28¢

914,973,016

Change

-9.5%
=51
9.8%
-2.8%
80.0%
0.2%

-4.2%
=[55I
20.7%
-1.1%
-38.2%
-1.0%

= (513
-6.5%
17.0%
-1.3%
34.3%

-0.7%




Strong First Half in All Regions

First-Half Volume in APAC and North America Jumps 30% over 2019

8.80
6.76 6.61
5.10
3.10
2.51 2.77
1.90
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Asia-Pacific North America Europe Latin America Other
B H1 2019 mH12020
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Billions of Contracts
P N WP 01O N 0O ©

Region Jan-Jun 2020 Vol YoY % Change 2020 June Ol YoY % Change

Asia Pacific 8,795,328,425 30.1% 78,911,299 -0.4%
North America 6,612,640,463 29.6% 459,539,190 0.6%
Europe 3,101,221,058 23.6% 236,498,705 1.3%
Latin America 2,774,424,440 45.7% 118,838,533 19.6%
Other 585,048,429 113.3% 21,185,289 36.0%
Total 21,868,662,815 32.1% 914,973,016 3.4%

Based on the number of contracts traded and/or cleared at 81 exchanges worldwide.
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Equities Lead the Way among
Financials

Equity Index Volume Hits 8.8 Billion in First Half, up 50% over 2019
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Equity Index

Category

Energy

Agriculture
Non-Precious Metals
Other

Precious Metals

FIA
Neldy

8.82
5.85
50 4.07
4.0
3.03

3.0 2.40 2.44
2.0

1.0

0.0

Interest Rates Currency

Individual Equity

H1 2020
1,836,162,908
1,084,573,650

670,959,018
522,251,358
360,716,878

B H12019 ®=H12020

H1 2019
1,197,373,113
815,427,551
694,567,426
393,150,233
219,584,489

1.96 2.06

YoY % Change
53.3%
33.0%
-3.4%
32.8%
64.3%




Strong Growth across Commodities
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Energy Futures and Options Volume Rises 53% over 2019

1.08
0.82
I 0.69 067

0.52
0.39 0.36
N l =1

Agriculture Non-Precious Metals Other Precious Metals
HmH1 2019 mH12020
H1 2020 H1 2019 YoY % Change
1,836,162,908 1,197,373,113 53.3%
1,084,573,650 815,427,551 33.0%
670,959,018 694,567,426 -3.4%
522,251,358 393,150,233 32.8%
360,716,878 219,584,489 64.3%




Comparing Futures and Options

First Half Volume by Type and Region

June January to June
2019 2020 Change 2019 2020 Change
Futures
AsiaPacific 630,696,335 846,702,108 34.2% 3,616,876,820 4,750,780,477 31.4%
Europe 360,247,236 384,070,138 6.6% 1,981,716,188 2,497,828,116 26.0%
Latin America 232,822,521 377,972,117 62.3% 1,320,526,962 1,939,853,237 46.9%
North America 386,674,173 361,930,036 -6.4% 2,141,052,330 2,525,671,963 18.0%
Other 39,591,377 143,762,273 263.1% 229,989,490 534,638,953 132.5%
12,248,772,74
Future Total 1,650,031,642 2,114,436,672 28.1% 9,290,161,790 6 31.8%
Options
Asia Pacific 524,958,002 837,437,960 59.5% 3,145,775,211 4,044,547,948 28.6%
Europe 80,765,055 91,302,095 13.0% 528,297,877 603,392,942 14.2%
Latin America 101,249,523 167,563,394 65.5% 583,437,412 834,571,203 43.0%
North America 499,194,683 752,085,907 50.7% 2,962,377,007 4,086,968,500 38.0%
Other 8,244,438 7,878,314 -4.4% 44,352,868 50,409,476 13.7%
Option Total 1,214,411,701 1,856,267,670 52.9% 7,264,240,375 9,619,890,069 32.4%
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